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VACOM®

Multimode Optical Fibre

With core diameter of 200, 400 and 600 pm

Transmission of UV-VIS and VIS-IT fibres with 10 m length
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Technical data
m Fibre type (high OH- | low OH") a) 200/220 UV-VIS | 200/220 VIS-IR

b) 400/440 UV-VIS | 400/440 VIS-IR
c) 600/660 UV-VIS | 600/660 VIS-IR

= Fibre core material: fused silica (SiO,)
diameter: 200/400/600 pm =2 %
= Fibre cladding material: fused silica (SiO,), doped with F
diameter: 220/440/660 um + 2 %
m Fibre primary coating material: polyimide, acrylate (metals like Cu, Al on request)
temperature range: - 190 to 385°C (polyimide), - 40 to 85°C (acrylate)
m Bending radius m short-term: 100 x cladding diameter
m long-term: 600 x cladding diameter
m Wavelenght in operation a) UV - VIS (= 190 to 1100 nm), b) VIS — IR (= 400 to 2400 nm)
m Attenuation a) 650 nm: < 8 dB/km, b) 850 nm: < 8 dB/km
= Numerical aperture 0.22

Order information

Order text:
11 ]2 [3 |4 | Example: CF16-MM400IR-FCPC-1
Order text position Property Options
1 Flange type CF16, CF40, 63CF, W (without flange)
2 Fibre MM200IR/UV, MM400IR/UV,
MMB00IR/ UV
3 Connector FCPC
4 Feedthroughs number (does not apply to W)
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